

@  
ITEM NO.7-C(MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 13352-13353/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2011 in SCA No.2157/2011, SCA No.9022/2011 and order dated 23/01/2012 in SCA No.17839/2011, SCA No.18271/2011, SCA No.18272/2011, SCA No.18275/2011, SCA No.18276/2011, SCA No.18277/2011, SCA No.18278/2011, SCA No.18279/2011, SCA No.18280/2011, SCA No.18283/2011, SCA No.18284/2011, SCA No.18288/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SARASWATI VIDYA MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP)

Date: 03/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.  
None appears for the Petitioner.  
These Matters are adjourned.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Phoolan Wati Arora) |  
| | Court Master | |