

D
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.33611-33612/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2012 in WPL No.138/2012,WPL No.139/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SEC.BD.OF EDUCATION & T.T.M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for some time to check up whether the amendment in the Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972, w.e.f. 3rd April, 1997 has been upheld by this Court.

Call after two weeks.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |