

@

ITEM NO. 7

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8162 OF 2012

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS FED.OF INDIA(REGD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment)

Date: 25/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyotika Kalra,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gogna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant states that she may be permitted to withdraw the instant I.A. with liberty to pursue some alternative remedy, as may be available to her.

In view of the above, the application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|