

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).  
24927-24940/2012

SARASWATI VIDYA MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33611-33612 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 10/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shri Krishna Tiwari,Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava,Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Nahar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 33611-33612 of 2012

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time for  
taking fresh steps against Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, as last chance.  
List the matter on 19.11.2013.|  
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|