

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 6024/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2013 in CWP
No.23489/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS ASSOCIATION CHANDIG. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sidhant Goel, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Duggal, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay is condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel is
granted.

Tag this Special Leave Petition with Civil
Appeal No.8162 of 2012.

(Vishal Anand)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master