

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 3/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8162/2012

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS FED.OF INDIA(REGD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

earing
Date : 07/07/2014 This application was called on for h
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyotika Kalra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

I.A. is dismissed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.07.09
12:43:44 IST
Reason: