

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

12) Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24927-24940/20
SARASWATI VIDYA MANDAL) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

) UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 33611-33612/2012
(With Interim Relief)

Date : 21/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Kant Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.

Mr. Raja Singh,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the
common

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.08.23

10:35:20 IST

Reason:

respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) Nos. 24927-24928/2012 to file the
counter affidavit.

..2/-

Item No. 37

- 2 -

SLP(C) Nos. 33611-33612/2012

Respondent No.4 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall also be at liberty to file the Counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case they intend to do so.

List again on 7.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG