

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.24927-24940/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/08/2011 in SCA No. 2157/2011,17/08/2011 in SCA No. 9022/2011, 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 17839/2011, 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18271/2011, 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18272/2011, 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18275/2011, 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18276/2011, 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18277/2011, 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18278/2011, 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18279/2011, 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18280/2011, 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18283/2011, 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18284/2011, 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18288/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SARASWATI VIDYA MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.33611-33612/2012

Date : 09/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.  
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.03.11  
09:50:39 IST  
Reason:

Put up on any non-miscellaneous day.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master