

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15069/2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CITY MONTESSORI SCHOOL & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The petition above mentioned has been filed on 09.05.2015 against The Judgment and Order dated 18.04.2015 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench in MISC. Bench No. 3075 of 2015.

It is submitted that Registry has pointed out the defects that Page Nos. 21-62 and 63-75 are in dim impression and Counsel for the petitioner has given a letter in this regard. Copy of letter dated 12.05.2015 has already been included in the paper books (at Page No. 225).

It is submitted that Civil Appeal (Civil) No. 6369 of 2001 referred to as Annexure P-5 was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 13.01.2004.

It is submitted that SLP No. 10724 of 2012 (now C. A. No. 8162 of 2012) referred to as Annexure P-9 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.11.2012 when the Court was pleased to grant the leave. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 09.11.2012 is enclosed for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Ravi Prakash Gupta, Adv.
8, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR