

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15069/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2015 in Misc. Bench No. 3075/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

CITY MONTESSORI SCHOOL AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Vaish, Adv.  
Mr. R. P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
In the meantime, there shall be stay on payment of gratuity for the period prior to 03.04.1997.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2015.07.03  
17:18:10 IST  
Reason: