

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15069/2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CITY MONTESSORI SCHOOL & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 27.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"All the four respondents are yet to be served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 21.01.2016."

It is submitted that fresh notice was issued on 02.11.2015 to all the 4 respondents by registered AD. Neither AD Card nor unserved covers have been received from all the four respondents and none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is incomplete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Ravi Prakash Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR