

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 44 OF 2016
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1
(APPLICATION FOR STAY)

NATIONAL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
ALLIANCE (REGD.)

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. R. P. Gupta, Advocate.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 8162 of 2012 @ S.L.P.(C) No. 10724 of 2012, arising out of similar issue is pending before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that S.L.P.(C) No. 15069 of 2015, arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2015, when the Court directed to issue notice (copy of the order dated 01.07.2015 is annexed to the paperbooks marked as Annexure P-15 at Page No.274). The matter is pending before the Hon'ble Court.

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. R. P. Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR