

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 44/2016

NATIONAL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS ALLIANCE (REGD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For stay and office report)

Date : 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay on payment
of gratuity for the period prior to 03.04.1997.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 15069 of 2015.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER