

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2016 in Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 104/2015

ARYA PRATINIDHI SABHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 22/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mehul M.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw
I.A. No.1 of 2016 (Appln. For early hearing). Hence I.A. No.1 of
2016 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master