

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15069/2015

CITY MONTESSORI SCHOOL AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shrinath Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the perusal of office report and record on file, it is revealed that registered A.D. containing notices were sent to respondent nos. 2 to 4 on 28th January, 2016 but neither A.D. Card nor the envelopes containing the notices have been received back, despite expiry of 30 days. As such, their service is deemed to be complete but none appears on their behalf. Respondent no. 1 has to file counter affidavit within four weeks time. List again on 21.7.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.04.06
10:40:02 IST
Reason: