

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15069/2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CITY MONTESSORI SCHOOL AND ANR. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 21.7.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Respondent No. 1 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit. Service on respondent Nos. 2 to 4 is deemed to be complete as per order dated 5.4.2016. List again on 23.9.2016."

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents in this matter. Advocate for respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Service on other respondent Nos. 2-4 is deemed to be complete in view of order dated 5.4.2016 of Ld. Registrar Court but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is Complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Ravi Prakash Gupta, Adv.
2. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR