

**SECTION XV**

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2016**

(Application for early hearing)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8162 OF 2012**

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS FED.OF INDIA(REGD)

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.11.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Despite service, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents.**

**Leave granted.**

**No stay.**

**The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties."**

It is submitted that Mr. R.P. Gupta, Advocate for Appellant has on 21.09.2016 filed an application for early hearing alongwith Annexures A-1 to A-3. Application is registered as I.A. No. 4. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books).

Service is complete in the Civil appeal.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.  
8, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.
2. Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.  
225, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.
3. Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Central Agency Section, S.C.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR