

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 12535/2014

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS ASSOCIATION CHANDIG. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ASSTT. LABOUR COMMISSIONER, CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 17/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaskaran Sibia, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E RDelay in filing spare copy is condoned. Issue notice to
Respondent nos. 1, 3, 4 and 6 to 8 immediately.Opportunity to respondent nos. 2 and 5 to file counter
affidavit has already been declined.

List again on 12.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar