

*ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12535/2014
INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS ASSOCIATION CHANDIG. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. LABOUR COMMISSIONER, CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date : 08/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaskaran Sibia, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 2 and 5 to file counter
affidavit has already been declined.

None appears for respondent nos. 4, 6 to 8 despite due
service.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for
effecting service of notice on respondent no. 3 within two
weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 09.03.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar