

SECTION - XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 24927-24940
AND 33611-33612/2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SARASWATI VIDYA MANDAL

PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Petitions above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Put up on any non-miscellaneous day."

SLP (C) NOS. 24927-24928/2012

It is submitted that there are five respondent (common on both the SLPs). Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv. has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and has on 19.02.2015 filed Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.1 (copy of the same is being circulated herewith) and Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 but she has not filed counter affidavit so far. AD. Cards have been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is Complete.

SLP (C) NOS. 24929 to 24935 & 24937-24939/2012

It is submitted that there are sole respondent in the above-mentioned matters. Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate has entered his appearance on behalf of the sole respondent and counter affidavit has also been filed in all the matters above-mentioned. (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP Paper books.)

Service is complete.

SLP (C) NO. 24936/2012

It is submitted that there is sole respondent. AD card has been received back in respect of sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) NO. 24940/2012

It is submitted that there is two respondents in the above-mentioned matters. Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv. has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1.(Copy of the same has been included in the SLP Paper books. AD has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 2 but none has entered appearance on his behalf.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) NOS. 33611-33612/2012

It is submitted that Four respondents in both the SLPs. (Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are common in both the SLPs). Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv. is represented to the R.No. 2 but has not filed Counter Affidavit. Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv. is represented to the R.No. 4 in both the SLPs and also filed Counter affidavit. (Copy of the same has already been included in the SLP Paper books). AD card has been received back in respect of R.No. 3 but no one has entered appearance so far. Neither AD nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of R.No. 1 so far.

It is submitted that Respondent No.1 i.e. Union of India and represented by Advocate in connected matters i.e. SLP No. 24927-24940 of 2012.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR