

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 44 OF 2016

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(APPLICATION FOR STAY)

NATIONAL INDEPENDENT
SCHOOLS ALLIANCE (Regd.)

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The writ petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith other connected matters on 10.04.2017 with office report dated 07.04.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The matters stand adjourned by two weeks in order to enable the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit, as prayed for in the letter circulated."

It is submitted that neither vakalatnama/appearance nor counter affidavit have been filed on behalf of respondents so far though served with notice. Hence, no rejoinder.

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petition along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR