

â1

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

24927-24940/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2012  
in SCA No. 17839/2011 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18271/2011 23/01/2012  
in SCA No. 18272/2011 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18275/2011 23/01/2012  
in SCA No. 18276/2011 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18277/2011 23/01/2012  
in SCA No. 18278/2011 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18279/2011 23/01/2012  
in SCA No. 18280/2011 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18283/2011 23/01/2012  
in SCA No. 18284/2011 23/01/2012 in SCA No. 18288/2011 17/08/2011  
in SCA No. 2157/2011 17/08/2011 in SCA No. 9022/2011 passed by the  
High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SARASWATI VIDYA MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33611-33612/2012

Date : 01/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanu Shrestha, adv.

Mr. Jatinder Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Lal, Adv.

Ms. Vanshja Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt kamat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

2

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 8162 of 2012.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER